PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Chicago	06/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Japan Science and Technology Agency	
Street Address:	5-3, Yonbancho Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	102-8666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11656891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4255

Email: lseaney@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Seaney
Address Line 1: P.O Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610-0395

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7814-184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Seaney

Total Attachments: 1

source=7814-93- Assignment 2005#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019314 FRAME: 0842

500279857

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>University of Chicago</u>, a non-for-profit organization, organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at <u>5555 South Woodlawn</u>, <u>Suite 300</u>, <u>Chicago</u>, <u>Illinois 60637</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", each desire to convey or confirm the conveyance of an undivided partial interest in their entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 10/762,028 filed January 20. 2004, entitled CATALYTIC ASYMMETRIC EPOXIDATION, the invention described therein, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

WHEREAS, <u>Japan Science and Technology Agency</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, having a place of business at <u>5-3</u>, <u>Yonbancho Chiyoda-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>102-8666</u>, <u>Japan</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire an undivided partial interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and as demonstrated by this assignment, do assign and transfer to the Assignee, an undivided partial interest in their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with an undivided partial interest in their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with an undivided partial interest in their entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; and further including an undivided partial interest in any claim for past infringement of said patent application; to have and to hold for the use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents; such that the Assignors collectively and the Assignee are equal co-owners of the subject matter of this assignment and are subject to all obligations heretofore existing in any agreement by any Accenture entity with the Assignee at the time of execution hereof, which concerns the subject matter of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

For University of Chicago:

Date: Vvn 14, 2005

Name AFF Iror

DIRECTOR VICTORY

PATENT REEL: 019314 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 05/18/2007